

7 February 2017

Dear [REDACTED]

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002 (FOISA)

Thank you for your request dated 13 January 2017 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA).

Your request

You asked for information on Food Standards Scotland Scottish Food Crime and Incidents Unit, as detailed below.

Response to your request

Our responses to your questions are as follows:

1. Please provide the name of the Head of the Scottish Food Crime and Incidents Unit at Food Standards Scotland.

Ron McNaughton – Head of Scottish Food Crime and Incidents Unit

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to the Head of the Scottish Food Crime and Incidents Unit, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Geoff Ogle – Chief Executive
Elspeth Macdonald – Deputy Chief Executive
Ian McWatt – Director of Operations
Peter Midgley – Director of Policy and Evidence

Your right to request a review

If you are unhappy with this response to your FOI request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review of the response, by writing to Mr Geoff Ogle, Chief Executive, Food Standards

Scotland, 4th floor, Pilgrim House, Aberdeen AB11 5RL, email openness@fss.scot. Your review request should explain why you are dissatisfied with this response, and should be made within 40 working days from the date when you received this letter. We will complete the review and tell you the result, within 20 working days from the date when we receive your review request.

If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner. More detailed information on your rights is available on the Commissioner's website at: www.itspublicknowledge.info.

Yours sincerely


Openness & Correspondence Officer
Food Standards Scotland